December 8, 2020

Mr. Vernal Sibble, P.E, Project Manager

City of Hollywood Public Utilities Department
1621 North 14" Avenue

Hollywood, Florida 33022

RE: LIFT STATION W-14 UPGRADE
PROJECT NO.: 17-8063
Proposed Change Order No. 2:
CONTRACTOR’S TIME EXTENSION REQUEST

Dear Mr. Sibble;

We have reviewed the project schedule and the Contractor’s request for the

time extension without any change in Contract Price due to the delays in
CRINEN THOMPSON getting the electrical control equipment for the project. We recommend a
total 0f 238 days extension including 30 day time for certification by EPD
and 11 day contingency as shown below and in the attached marked up
project schedule.

Contract Date
NTP 9/17/2019
Subst. completion 4/14/2020 210
Final Completion 6/13/2020 270
& ASSOCINES INC. Change Order:1
Engineers Subst, completion 7/13/2020 300 90
'S’Lar:;‘egsrs Final Completion 9/11/2020 360 90
Lands\clape Architects Proposed Change Order: 2
VED shop dwg
submittal 10/16/2020
VFD Reviewed 11/14/2020 29
delivey of MCC 2/17/2021 95
Substa. compl 4/7/2021 49
Final compl 4/26/2021 19
Substantial Completion days Increased by 268 days
Final Completion Days Increased by 227 days
Total Contract Time 587 days
Contingency 11 days
Final Completion including Contingency  5/7/2021
Final Completion Days Increased by 238 days
Sincerely,

CRAVEN THOMPSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

3563 N.W. 53rd Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309-6311 Senior Engineer
{954)739-6400

Fax (954) 739-6409




TIME EXTENSION REQUEST 4 (2 & 3 CONSOLIDATION) EXHIBIT T4.1

ID |Task Name Duration Start Finish %
COmp|6019 Half 1, 2020 Half 2, 2020 Half 1, 2021
Al sl ol ~nlbp | 3l ¢l M| a o LAl s o D . J | F

1 | 1 NOTICE TO PROCEED 0 days Tue9/17/19  Tue9/17/19  100% ¢ 917
' 2 | 2 PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING 0 days Wed 9/25/19  Wed 9/25/19  100% e 9/25
' 3| 3 SUBMITTALS 517days  Mon 10/7/19 Tue 3/2/21 82% t
4| 3.1 SUBMIT PRECAST VAULT 1 day Mon 10/7/19  Mon 10/7/19  100% k
5| 3.2 REVIEW PRECAST VAULT 36 days Mon 10/7/19  Tue 11/26/19  100% F A— -
6| 3.3 SUBMIT BY-PASS PLAN 1 day Fri10/25/19  Fri10/25/19  100% K
7| 3.4 REVIEW BY-PASS PLAN 14 days Fri 10/25/19  Wed 11/13/19 100% =
8| 3.5 SUBMIT OVERHEAD CRANE SYSTEM 1 day Mon 10/7/19 Mon 10/7/19  100% h
9| 3.6 REVIEW OVERHEAD CRANE SYSTEM 10 days Mon 10/7/19  Fri 10/18/19  100% =
10| 3.7 SUBMIT GENERATOR & ACCESSORIES 1 day Tue 10/15/19  Tue 10/15/19  100% K
11| 3.8 REVIEW GENERATOR & ACCESSORIES 119days  Wed 10/16/19 Wed 5/6/20  100% S —, EEENE| EEN..  EEEEEEEEEL
12| 3.9 SUBMIT MECHANICAL PIPES & FITTINGS 1 day Mon 10/7/19  Mon 10/7/19  100% h
13| 3.10 REVIEW MECHANICAL PIPES & FITTINGS 25 days Tue 10/8/19  Mon 11/11/19 100% =
14| 3.11 SUBMIT COATING SPECS 1 day Mon 10/7/19 Mon 10/7/19  100% K
15| 3.12 REVIEW COATING SPECS 48 days Tue 10/8/19  Thu12/12/19 100% =
16| 3.13 SUBMIT PUMPS & ACCESSORIES 1 day Mon 10/7/19  Mon 10/7/19  100% h
17| 3.14 REVIEW PUMPS & ACCESSORIES 10 days Tue 10/8/19  Mon 10/21/19 100% =
18| 3.15 SUBMIT PUMP CONTROLS 1 day Mon 11/4/19  Mon 11/4/19  100% k
19| 3.16 REVIEW PUMP CONTROLS 6 days Tue 11/5/19  Tue 11/12/19  100% z
'20]  3.17 SUBMIT MOT 1 day Fri 12/6/19 Fri 12/6/19 100% h
21| 3.18 REVIEW MOT 10 days Mon 12/9/19  Fri12/20/19  100% =
22| 3.19 SUBMIT MCC SHOPDRAWINGS 1 day Fri 10/16/20  Fri 10/16/20 0% he
23| 3.20 REVIEW MCC SHOPDRAWINGS 30 days Sat 10/17/20  Sat 11/14/20 0% =
24| 3.21 SUBMIT VFD SHOPDRAWINGS 1 day Fri 10/16/20  Fri 10/16/20 0% ¥
25| 3.22 REVIEW VFD SHOPDRAWINGS 30 days Sat 10/17/20  Sat 11/14/20 0% =
26| 4 MATERIALS PROCUREMEMNT 446 days  Wed 11/13/19 Fri 1/29/21 76% 1
27| 4.1 PRECAST VAULT 15 days Thu12/5/19  Tue 3/10/20  100% Y= T
28| 4.2 OVERHEAD CRANE SYSTEM 40 days Fri 12/20/19  Tue 4/14/20  100% == S5E8 §Ei
29| 4.3 GENERATOR 82 days Thu 4/9/20 Fri 7/31/20 100% b
30| 4.4 MECHANICAL PIPES & FITTINGS 15 days Mon 1/13/20  Thu3/19/20  100% Y EEE
131 4.5COATING 10 days Mon 1/13/20 Thu3/12/20  100% Y T
32| 4.6 PUMPS & ACCESSORIES 56 days Wed 11/13/19 Tue 4/7/20 100% YeEEEE.. | 0 ... SEEEE
33| 4.7 PUMP CONTROLS 67 days Wed 11/13/19 Wed 2/26/20  100% =
34 4.8MOT 1 day Fri 1/3/20 Fri 1/3/20 100% Y
35| 4.9 BYPASS FITTINGS 17days  Fri1/17/20  Mon2/17/20  100% et
136 4.10 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (VFD, MCC, ECT) 98 days Sat 11/14/20  Wed 2/17/21 0%

Task Project Summary 1 Manual Task I I Start-only C Deadline
Project: Hollywood W14 Draft Schedule| split Inactive Task Duration-only Finish-only i Progress
Date: Tue 10/13/20 Milestone 2 Inactive Milestone Manual Summary Rollup External Tasks Manual Progress
Summary 1 Inactive Summary Manual Summary 1 External Milestone o

Page 1



FREDDY VARGAS
Highlight


ID [Task Name Duration Start Finish %
Complelp1g Half 1, 2020 Half 2, 2020 Half 1, 2021
A s | o | w D T N VI b Loa | s | D bl
37 | 5 PRECONSTRUCTION ACTIVTIES 46 days Mon 11/11/19 Tue 1/7/20 100% 1
138 5.1 OBTAIN PERMITS 9 days Mon 11/11/19 Thu 11/21/19 100% h- \
39| 5.2 SECURE STAGING AREAS 2 days Fri 1/3/20 Mon 1/6/20  100% 3
40| 5.3 CLEAR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES 2 days Tue 11/26/19 Wed 11/27/19 100% [::
41 5.4 DOCUMENT SITE (PHOTOS) 1 day Thu 12/5/19 Thu 12/5/19 100% {f
E 6 CONSTRUCTION ACTIVTIES 451 days Fri12/6/19 Fri2/26/21 69% 'L 1
43 6.1 MOBILIZATION 2 days Fri12/6/19 Mon 12/9/19  100% hid
44| 6.2 PERFORM EXPLORATORY EXCAVATIONS 12 days Tue 12/10/19 Tue 1/7/20 100% L
(EXTENDED) (RFI#1)
45 6.3 UNFORSEEN PIPE LOCATIONS REVISION BY 5 days Wed 1/8/20 Fri 1/17/20 100% Bl
|| OWNER i
46 6.4 INSTALL METER VAULT 2 days Mon 1/27/20 Wed 1/29/20 100% P
47| 6.5 IMPLEMENT BY-PASS SYSTEM 3 days Wed 2/19/20  Fri2/21/20 100% [
E 6.6 BY-PASS SYSTEM TEST PERIOD 6 days Mon 2/24/20  Tue 3/3/20 100% ¢4'13/3
49 6.7 FPL TO DE-ENERGIZE STATION 1 day Tue 3/3/20 Wed 3/4/20 100% [N
50| 6.8 PERFORM CLEANING OF WET WELL 5 days Wed 3/4/20 Wed 3/11/20 100% i
51 6.9 PERFORM DEMO OF ALL WW & DP 15 days Wed 3/11/20  Wed 4/1/20 100% l—
52 6.10 PERFORM DEMO OF INFLUENT STRUCTURE 3 days Wed 4/1/20 Wed 10/7/20 70% #
53| 6.11 ASSESS STRUCTUAL CONCRETE INTEGRITY 1 day Mon 4/6/20 Tue 4/7/20 100% [/‘**
54 6.12 PERFORM CONCRETE REHABILITATION 13.2 days Tue 4/7/20 Fri 4/24/20 100% i ~
55| 6.13 PERFORM LIFT STATION STRUCURAL 110 days Tue 4/28/20 Sun 11/29/20 80% i— —————————————————
MODIFICATIONS
56 6.14 INSTALL YARD PIPE & VALVES 6 days Mon 3/2/20 Mon 3/9/20 100% )
57 6.15 UNFORSEEN RESTRAINNING EVALUATION BY 69 days Mon 6/15/20 Thu 9/17/20 100% |
|| OWNER l
58 6.16 RESTRAINNING TASK PERFORMANCE 18 days Mon 9/14/20 Tue 10/13/20 75% IEEE
59| 6.17 INSTALL PUMPS, VALVES, MANIFOLD & 13 days Sun 11/29/20  Fri 12/11/20 0% N
| | DISCHARGE PIPE l
60 6.18 PERFORM ROUGH ELECTRICAL WORK 15 days Sat 12/5/20 Sat12/19/20 0%
61| 6.19 INSTALL DAY TANK 2 days Sat 12/19/20 Mon 12/21/20 0% l
62| 6.20 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE PADS EXTERIOR 3 days Mon 12/21/20 Thu 12/24/20 0% ‘
63 6.21 INSTALL EXTERIOR FUEL TANK 2 days Thu 12/24/20 Sat12/26/20 0% l
Task Project Summary 1 Manual Task I I Start-only Deadline
Project: Hollywood W14 Draft Schedule| split Inactive Task Duration-only Finish-only Progress
Date: Tue 10/13/20 Milestone 2 Inactive Milestone Manual Summary Rollup External Tasks Manual Progress
Summary 1 Inactive Summary Manual Summary 1 External Milestone

Page 2




ID |Task Name Duration Start Finish %
Compleprg Half 1, 2020 Half 2, 2020 Half 1, 2021
Al s Lol nloo gl rlwmlialwmlyg 3 al s | D | )
64 6.22 INSTALL SYSTEM CONTROLS 5 days Wed 2/17/21  Mon 2/22/21 0%
65 6.23 INSTALL ROOF VENTS 21 days Sun 11/29/20 Sat 12/19/20 0%
166  6.24 FINALIZE ELECTRICAL 3 days Mon 2/22/21  Thu 2/25/21 0%
67| 6.25 OBTAIN FPL METER 4 days Thu 2/25/21 Sun 2/28/21 0%
68 6.26 PERFORM INTERNAL SYSTEMS TESTING 2 days Mon 3/1/21 Tue 3/2/21 0% 30 days to get
L certification on
6.27 INSTALL GENERATOR 2 days Wed 3/3/21  Thu3/4/21 0% 417121
70| 6.28 PERFORM OFFICIAL SYSTEMS TESTING 2 days Sat 3/6/21 Sun 3/7/21 0%
71 6.29 SUBMIT ASBUILT & TEST RESULT FOR 1 day Sun 3/7/21 Mon 3/8/21 0%
|| CERTIFICATION / |4/7/21
72 6.30 EOR TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATION 7 days on 3/8/21 Mon 3/15/21 0%
73] 6.31 PERFORM SITE RESTORATION, GRADING, 2 days Thu 3/11/21 Sat 3/13/21 0%
SIDEWALK, NEW PAVEMENT & SODDING
74| 6.32 SUBSTANCIAL COMPLETION 0 days Sat 3/13/21 Sat 3/13/ 0%
75| 7 CLOSEOUT ITEMS 19 days Sat3/13/21 Wed 3/31/21 0%
76| 7.1 CLOSEOUT ALL PERMITS 6 days Sat 3/13/21 Fri 3/19/21 0%
i 7.2 PERFORM WALK THROUGH FOR PUNCHLIST 1 day Fri3/19/21 Sat 3/20/21 0% 5/7/21 including 11
E 7.3 PERFORM PUNCHLIST ITEMS 7 days Sat 3/20/21 Sat 3/27/21 0% days Contingency
79 7.4 SUBMIT ALL REQUIRED CLOSEOUT 5 days Sat 3/27/21 Wed 3/31/21 0% /
DOCUMENTS, ASBUILTS, MANUALS, WARRANTIES,
180 7.5 FINAL ACCEPTANCE 0 days Wed 3/31/21  Wed 3/31/21 <0% |
Task Project Summary 1 Manual Task I I Start-only C Deadline
Project: Hollywood W14 Draft Schedule| split Inactive Task Duration-only Finish-only i Progress
Date: Tue 10/13/20 Milestone 2 Inactive Milestone Manual Summary Rollup External Tasks Manual Progress
Summary 1 Inactive Summary [ I Manual Summary 1 External Milestone o

Page 3



pjoseph
Callout
30 days to get certification on 4/7/21

pjoseph
Callout
4/7/21

pjoseph
Callout
5/7/21 including 11 days contingency




